The Art Institute of Chicago

Displays outstanding works in all media from ancient
times to the present. Highlights include Oriental art-
works, the Chagall stained glass windows, and re-

nowned Impressionist and Post Impressigpist collec-
tions. Open Sundays and holidays: noon to™ p.m. Sug-
gested fee: $4.50 adults; $2.25 senior citizens, students

“THE BEST TOUR BARGAIN in TOWN.”.

and children. Michigan/Adams

CULTURE BUS FARES

The Culture Bus Supertransfer allows unlimited

riding on all Culture Buses, CTA buses/trains, and
suburban buses all day and evening. Exact fare re-
quired; dollar bills are accepted.

The cash fare js $250 for adults and $1.25 for
seniors (65 and older with proof of age), children (7
thru 11), disabled (with Special Users Travel Card).
Children, 6 or under, free with adult.

With a Supertransfer, adults pay 75 cents, and
seniors/children/disabled pay 40 cents. Operator

a For travel information phone:

Chicago: 836-7000

will punch your Supertransfer for Culture Bus use.

With a standard transfer or Monthly Pass, adults

pay $1.35, and seniors/children/disabled pay 70
cents; obtain Culture Bus Supertransfer from
operator.

Discounts at several locations!

Attractions marked with a % offer discounts upon

presentation of a Culture Bus Supertransfer. Admis-
sion prices/times subject to change.

Suburbs: 1-800-972-7000 {toll free)

Enjoy a lively guided tour!

Ride in picture-windowed, air-conditioned buses to

the city’s major cultural attractions while enjoying a
commentator’s guided tour.

Frequent service on all 3 routes!

Three routes serving the North, South and West
Sides begin and end at the Art Institute of Chicago.
You can also board at any Culture Bus stop.

(Chicago Sun-Times)

R S e T

=—=-ta Culture Buses

Sundays and Holidays

May 10 through Sept. 27

South — Every 30 minutes 10:30—4:30
(round trip 1 hour, 15 min.)

North — Every 30 minutes, 10:55—4:55
(round trip 1 hour, 10 min.)

West — Every 30 minutes, 10:45—4:15
(round trip 1 hour, 30 min.)




NORTH

1

3

4
3

Navy Pier/lUSS Silversides *

Art expositions, boat shows, ethnic festivals
and other special events are held periodically
at Navy Pier, which was built in 1916 as a
municipal recreational facility. Opening hours
and admission prices vary with events. For in-
formation call 787-6858. Tied along the south
side of Navy Pier is the highly decorated World
War |l submarine USS Silversides. Now
restored as a museum, the Silversides and the
environmental research vessel Rachel Carson
are open for tours. Open Sundays and
holidays: noon to 6 p.m. Standard admission:
$2.50 adults; $1.50 seniors and children (5 to
12). Grand/Streeter Dr.; 11:03—5:03

The Museum of Contemporary Art

This modern museum offers exhibits of pain-
tings, sculpture, drawings, photography and
decorative arts of the 20th century, with
related lectures and films. Free gallery talk at 2
p.m. Open Sundays: noon to 5 p.m. Suggested
fee: $3 adults; $2 senior citizens, students and
children (6 to 16). Ontario/Fairbanks;
11:08—5:08

Chicago Water Tower
“Here’s Chicago” *
Water Tower Place

John Hancock Center *

North Michigan Avenue’s most popular shop-
ping center is named after the Chicago Water
Tower, symbol of the city’s survival and
reconstruction after the Great Fire of 1871. The
pumping station across the street is the home
of the Visitor Information Center and of
“Here’s Chicago,” a film and slide show spec-
tacular about the city. Open Sundays and
holidays: 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. Standard admission
for ‘Here’'s Chicago’: $3.75 adults; $2 seniors
and children (12 and under). Water Tower Place
is open Sundays and holidays, noon to 5 p.m.
At nearby John Hancock Center, visitors to the
94th floor observatory can get a breathtaking
view of Chicago’s lake shore. Open: 9 a.m. to
midnight. Standard admission: $3.50 adults; $2

senior citizens and children (5 to 15). Michigan/

Pearson; northbound 11:13—5:13, southbound
11:51—5:51

Rush Street
State/Elm; 11:19—5:19

Old Town/Ripley’s Museum *

This area along North Wells Street has been
revitalized with new restaurants, art galleries,
gift shops, and clothing stores. At 1500 N.
Wells is Ripley’'s Believe It Or Not Museum.
Open Sundays and holidays: noon to 9 p.m.
Standard admission: $4.75 adults; $3 senior
citizens; $2.50 children (5 to 12). Wells/North;
11:24—5:24

All tours begin and end
at the Art Institute

6

e e

The Chicago Historical Sﬁéi;ty

Chicago’'s past is dramatically chronicled in
dioramas, period room settings and displays
of artifacts from every generation of settle-
ment in the area. Demonstrations of pioneer
crafts and skills are given by volunteers dres-
sed in authentic costumes. Open Sundays:
noon to 5 p.m.; holidays: 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Admission: $1.50 adults; 50 cents senior
citizens and children (6 to 17). Clark/North;
11:26—5:26

The Chicago Academy of Sciences

Walk-through exhibits, showing the natural
habitat of the Chicago area, introduce visitors
to natural history, with emphasis on the Great
Lakes region. Open: 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. Admis-
sion: $1 adults; 50 cents senior citizens and
children (6 to 17). Clark/Armitage; 11:29—5:29

8

———

‘Lincoln Park Zoo and Conservatory

Completely renovated, natural-looking habi-
tats make viewing more educational. The con-
servatory displays exotic plants from around
the world and is the setting for four major
seasonal flower shows. Zoo and conservatory
open: 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Admission free. Elephant
training, 1 p.m.; sea lion feeding, 2 p.m.; Great
Apes feeding, 3 p.m.; lion feeding, 4 p.m. Lin-
coln Park West/Webster Dr.; 11:31—5:31

Elks National Memorial

Completed in 1926 to honor Elk members who
lost their lives in World War |, the memorial
houses murals and sculptures. Open Sundays
for special events only. (Call 477-2750.) Admis-
sion free. Lakeview/Diversey; 11:37—5:37

Fullerton Beach
Fullerton Dr./Cannon Dr.; 11:42—5:42

The International Museum
of Surgical Science

Telling the story of healing from ancient times
to the present, this museum offers 32 rooms of
exhibits sponsored by the International Col-
lege of Surgeons. Open Sundays: 11 a.m. to 5
p.m. Admission free. 1524 N. Lake Shore Dr.;
11:45—5:45

Chicago Water Tower
“Here’s Chicago” x
Water Tower Place

John Hancock Center »

Michigan/Pearson; southbound, 11:51—5:51;
see 3rd Stop

Terra Museum of American Art

Paintings by American artists from three cen-
turies are on display in this new museum,
which was established by art connoisseur and
diplomat Daniel J. Terra from his own collec-
tion of over 800 works. Open: 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Admission: $5 adults; $3 seniors and students;
children 11 and under free. Michigan/Erie;
11:52—5:52

Boat Tours *

Mercury and Wendella sightseeing boats
operate regularly throughout the day from op-
posite sides of the Chicago River west of the
Michigan Avenue bridge. Tours of 1, 1%2 or 2
hours take in the Chicago River south past
Sears Tower and Lake Michigan from the
Planetarium to North Avenue. Tours leave Sun-
days and holidays: 10 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. Stan-
dard rates: $5, $6 and $8 adults; half price for
children under 12. Wacker/Michigan;
11:55—5:55

Civic Center

Issued May, 1987, by the CTA Public Aftairs Department, P.O. Box 3555, Chicago, IL 60654 1 4 Clarklﬂandolph; 11:57—5:57

—

!



SOUTH
1

2

3

4

5

6

2

3

Spertus Museum of Judaica

Presents changing exhibits and a collection of
ceremonial objects of gold, silver, bronze and
ivory; sculpture, paintings, textiles, scrolis and
other artifacts, relating to Jewish culture.
O Sundays: 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. Admission: $2
adults; $1 senior citizens, students and
children. Michigan/Harrison; 10:34—4:34

Prairie Avenue Historic District %

Restored with period furnishings, the Henry B.
Clarke House, built in 1836, and Glessner
House, dating from 1886, are Chicago’s only
house museums open for tours. Sunday tours:
noon to 3:15 p.m. Single house tour: $4 adults;
$2 senior citizens and students: children under
12 free. Both houses: $6 adults; $4 others.
18th/Prairie; 10:40—4:40

McCormick Place-On-The-Lake
Lake Shore Dr./23rd; 10:44—4:44

The Museum of
Science and Industry

This outstanding ‘“‘hands-on’” museum

resents the latest developments in science,
ndustry and technology. Newlr featured is the
Henry Crown Space Center, with its Omnimax
Theater, where films shown on a domed screen
give viewers the perspective of a participant in
the action. Museum hours: 9:30 a.m. to 5:30
p.m. Admission free. Omnimax Theater shows
hourly 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Theater admission: $4
adults; $2.50 seniors and children (12 or under).
Advanced ticket purchase recommended. Lake
Shore Dr. /57th Dr.; southbound, 10:55—4:55,
northbound, 11:15—5:15

Oriental Institute

The Oriental Institute displays artifacts of art,
architecture, religion and everyday life of
Egypt and the Ancient Near East. Open Sun-
days and holidays: noon to 4 p.m. Free
do%umesn‘t’?ry films at 2 p.m.58th/University;
11:01—5:

The DuSable Museum of
African American History

This museum features paintings, sculpture, ar-
tifacts, and other works documenting the
history and culture of the African-American.
Open Sundays and holidays: noon to 5 p.m. Ad-
mission: $2 adults; $1 seniors and students; 50

cents children (12 and under). Cottage
Grove/57th; 11:05—5:05

EST

Sears Tower x

See all Chicagoland and parts of four states
from the 103rd floor Skydeck of the world’s
tallest building. Enjoy the multimedia presen-
tation in the visitors’ center before you as-
cend. Open: 9 a.m. to 11:30 p.m. Standard ad-
mission: $3 adults; $2.25 senior citizens and
military in uniform; $1.50 children (5 to 15).
Wacker/Adams; 10:49—4:19

This stop also serves Union Station

The Peace Museum

Issues of war and peace are presented through
artwork, photos and other material in an effort
to promote peace as a necessity for human
survival. Open Sundays: noon to 5 p.m. Admis-
sion: $1.50 adults; 50 cents seniors, students
and children (under 12).
10:58—4:28

Polish Museum of America

The contributions of Poles and Polish-
Americans in science, technology, the arts and
political freedom are shown in this museum.
Open Sundays and holidays: 11 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Admission free. Milwaukee/Augusta Bilvd;
11:07—4:37

7 The David and Alfred Smart Gallery

This gallery presents a diversified collection

ranging from classical Greek and Roman artto
contemporary painting and sculpture. Four &

changing exhibitions per year. Open Sundays:
noon to 4 p.m. (Closed holidays.) Admission

free. 55th/Greenwood; 11:08—5:08

The Museum of
Science and Industry

8

Northbound, 11:15—5:15; see 4th Stop

9 The Field Museum of Natural History

10

11

4

Discover the wonders of the world, relive
prehistoric cultures, visit dinosaurs and mum-
mies, see dazzling jewels and gems, and ex-
plore the world of plants and animals. Open: 9
am. to 5 p.m. Admission: $2 adults; $4
families; $1 students (with identification) and
{oung people (6 to 17); 50 cents senior citizens.
ake Shore Dr./McFetridge Dr.; 11:30—5:30

Adler Planetarium

On display are astronomy, navigation and
space-related exhibits, including a piece of
moon rock. Also offered is the Intruders from
Outer Space audio-visual Sky Show. Open: 9:30
a.m. to 5 p.m. Sky Shows at 11 a.m. and at 1, 2,
3 and 4 p.m. Planetarium admission free. Sky
Show admission: $2.50 adults; $1.50 children (6
to 17); senior citizens with identification free.
Children under 6 admitted only to 10 a.m.

aturday Sky Show.) Solidarity
Dr./Planetarium; 11:35—5:35

Shedd Aquarium

More than 8,000 fresh and salt water fish are
on exhibit. At a coral reef exhibit with over 50
species in 90,000 gallons of water, a diver gives
a commentary while feeding the fish — at 11
a.m. and 2 p.m. Open: 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Admis-
sion: $2 adults; $1 children (6 to 17); 50 cents
senior citizens. Lake Shore Dr./Roosevelt Dr.;
11:38—5:38

Balbo Dr./Columbus Dr.; 11:40—5:40

Holy Trinity Orthodox Cathedral

This Byzantine-style Louis Sullivan master-

iece was built in 1903 with funds from Czar

Erie/Hudson;

icholas || and members of Chicago’s Russian
community. Open for tours first and third Sun-
days of each month: noon to 4 p.m. Contribu-
tions appreciated. Leavitt/Division; 11:13—4:43

All tours begin and end
at the Art Institute

Ukraigian Village/ Ukrainian Institute
of Modern Art

Permanent and revolving exhibits of modern
paintings and art objects by artists of Ukrai-
nian descent and others are on display. Open
Sundays: noon to 4 p.m. Suggested fee: $2
adults; $1 seniors, students and children (12 to
18). Chicago/Oakley; 11:17—4:47

The Ukrainian National Museum

National costumes, Easter eggs, wood and
metal carvings, embroideries, and other
samples of Ukrainian folk art are exhibited
along with state documents and a library with
over 10,000 books. Open Sundays: noon to 4
p.m. Admission $1 adults; 50 cents students
and children. Chicago/Campbell; 11:18—4:48

10

11
12

13

All tours begin and end
at the Art Institute

Garfield Park Conservatory

Among the 5,000 species and varieties of
plants and flowers displayed in this turn-of-
the-century conservatory are ferns grown
throughout the world, and nearly all the plants
of tropical regions. Open: 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Ad-

mission free. Central Park Blvd/Lake;
11:31—-5:01

Jackson Boulevard Historic District

Some prominent Chicago families once lived in
these century-old Victorian homes. Restored in
recent years, the entire block is now a land-
mark. (For tour information, call 782-1776.)
Jackson Blvd/Laflin; 11:43—5:13

Greektown

Chicago’s best Greek restaurants, bakeries
and shops moved north on Halsted between
Adams and Van Buren Streets when the
original Greek community was displaced by
the Chicago campus of the University of Ii-
linois just to the south. Most of these
establishments are open on Sundays to
welcome Culture Bus riders. Halsted/Van
Buren; 11:50—5:20

Jane Addams Hull-House

Established by Jane Addams in 1889, Hull-
House was a settlement house offering pro-
grams of education, social welfare and
neighborhood activities, particularly for im-
migrant families. Hull-House has been
restored as a museum documenting the life
and work of Jane Addams. Open Sundays:

noon to 5 p.m. Admission free. Halsted/Polk;
11:52—-5:22

Maxwell Street Market
Halsted/Maxwell: 11:57—5:27

Chinatown

Some 5,000 Chinese-Americans live in this
traditional community, which offers authentic
Chinese restaurants, food and gift shops. Cer-
mak/Wentworth; 12:05—5:25

Printers Row Printing Museum

Located in the heart of Chicago’s original prin-
ting district, this museum features artifacts
used in 19th Century printing. Museum
volunteers print stationery and other special-
ized items to order. Open Sundays: 10 a.m. to

3:30 p.m. Admission free. Dearborn/Polk;
12:12—5:42



